32-00036-04
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FLANGECDNPT100, 125, 150, 200
FLANGECDBSP100, 125, 150, 200
SV2 Series Valve Flange Kits
APPLICATION
The flange kits provide connection for the SV2 Series safety
shut-off valves V2F, V2A, V2P and V2V to standard size NPT and
BSP gas pipes. The flange kits consist of 1 flange with sealing
plug and 4 screws. Refer to Table 1 for flange kit details.
NOTE: O-rings are shipped with each valve.
Part Number
Thread
Type
Size
Inches/DIN Valve Body Size
FLANGECDNPT100
NPT
1.00 / DN25
C / D
2.6-4.6 MMBtu,
750- 1348 KW
(at 4 in w.c. pressure
drop)
FLANGECDNPT125 1.25 / DN32
FLANGECDNPT150 1.50 / DN40
FLANGECDNPT200 2.00 / DN50
FLANGECDBSP100
BSP
1.00 / DN25
FLANGECDBSP125 1.25 / DN32
FLANGECDBSP150 1.50 / DN40
FLANGECDBSP200 2.00 / DN50
Table 1. Flange Kits.
Flange Type Size in in. (mm) and Type Torque in Nm (in-lbf)
NPT 1/8-27 (3) NPT 7±1 (62±9)
BSP 1/8-28 (3) BSP 1.5±0.15 (13.3±1.3)